
NUMERICAL

     3  Granderson, Curtis, OF

     4  Flores, Wilmer, INF

     5  Wright, David, INF

     6  den Dekker, Matt, OF

     7  Geren, Bob, Bench Coach

     9  Nieuwenhuis, Kirk, OF

   10  Collins, Terry, Manager

   11  Tejada, Ruben, INF

   12  Lagares, Juan, OF

   15  d'Arnaud, Travis, C

   16  Matsuzaka, Daisuke, RHP*

   18  Teufel, Tim, Third Base Coach

   20  Recker, Anthony, C

   21  Duda, Lucas, INF

   22  Young Jr., Eric, OF

   25  Bones, Ricky, Bullpen Coach

   26  Goodwin, Tom, First Base Coach

   27  Familia, Jeurys, RHP

   28  Murphy, Daniel, INF

   29  Campbell, Eric, INF/OF

   33  Harvey, Matt, RHP*

   35  Gee, Dillon, RHP

   38  Black, Vic, RHP

   39  Parnell, Bobby, RHP*

   40  Colon, Bartolo, RHP

   44  Carlyle, Buddy, RHP

   45  Wheeler, Zack, RHP

   48  deGrom, Jacob, RHP*

   49  Niese, Jonathon, LHP

   50  Montero, Rafael, RHP

   52  Torres, Carlos, RHP

   54  Racaniello, Dave, Bullpen Catcher

   57  Johnson, Lamar, Hitting Coach

   58  Mejia, Jenrry, RHP

   59  Warthen, Dan, Pitching Coach

   60  Natera, Luis, Assistant Hitting Coach

   61  Eveland, Dana, LHP

   66  Edgin, Josh, LHP

   71  German, Gonzalez, RHP

   78  Langill, Eric, Bullpen Catcher

* - Disabled List
^ Bereavement List

ALPHABETICAL

   38  Black, Vic, RHP                               

   25  Bones, Ricky, Bullpen Coach

   29  Campbell, Eric, INF/OF

   44  Carlyle, Buddy, RHP

   10  Collins, Terry, Manager

   40  Colon, Bartolo, RHP

   15  d'Arnaud, Travis, C

   48  deGrom, Jacob, RHP*

     6  den Dekker, Matt, OF

   21  Duda, Lucas, INF

   66  Edgin, Josh, LHP

   61  Eveland, Dana, LHP

   27  Familia, Jeurys, RHP

     4  Flores, Wilmer, INF

   35  Gee, Dillon, RHP

     7  Geren, Bob, Bench Coach

   71  German, Gonzalez, RHP

   26  Goodwin, Tom, First Base Coach

     3  Granderson, Curtis, OF

   33  Harvey, Matt, RHP*

   57  Johnson, Lamar, Hitting Coach

   12  Lagares, Juan, OF

   78  Langill, Eric, Bullpen Catcher

   16  Matsuzaka, Daisuke, RHP*

   58  Mejia, Jenrry, RHP

   28  Murphy, Daniel, INF

   60  Natera, Luis, Assistant Hitting Coach

   49  Niese, Jonathon, LHP

     9  Nieuwenhuis, Kirk, OF

   50  Montero, Rafael, RHP

   39  Parnell, Bobby, RHP*

   54  Racaniello, Dave, Bullpen Catcher

   20  Recker, Anthony, C

   11  Tejada, Ruben, INF

   18  Teufel, Tim, Third Base Coach

   52  Torres, Carlos, RHP

   59  Warthen, Dan, Pitching Coach

   45  Wheeler, Zack, RHP

     5  Wright, David, INF

   22  Young Jr., Eric, OF

POSITION

MANAGER

   10  Collins, Terry

COACHES
   25  Bones, Ricky, Bullpen 
     7  Geren, Bob, Bench 
   26  Goodwin, Tom, First Base 
   57  Johnson, Lamar, Hitting 
   60  Natera, Luis, Assistant Hitting 
   18  Teufel, Tim, Third Base 
   59  Warthen, Dan, Pitching 

   78  Langill, Eric, Bullpen 
   54  Racaniello, Dave, Bullpen Catcher

PITCHERS (12)
   38  Black, Vic, RHP
   44  Carlyle, Buddy, RHP
   40  Colon, Bartolo, RHP^
   48  deGrom, Jacob, RHP*
   66  Edgin, Josh, LHP
   61  Eveland, Dana, LHP
   27  Familia, Jeurys, RHP
   35  Gee, Dillon, RHP
   71  German, Gonzalez, RHP
   33  Harvey, Matt, RHP*
   16  Matsuzaka, Daisuke, RHP*
   58  Mejia, Jenrry, RHP
   50  Montero, Rafael, RHP
   49  Niese, Jonathon, LHP
   39  Parnell, Bobby, RHP*
   52  Torres, Carlos, RHP
   45  Wheeler, Zack, RHP

CATCHERS (2)
   15  d'Arnaud, Travis
   20  Recker, Anthony

INFIELDERS (6)
   29  Campbell, Eric
   21  Duda, Lucas
     4  Flores, Wilmer
   28  Murphy, Daniel
   11  Tejada, Ruben
     5  Wright, David

OUTFIELDERS (5)
     6  den Dekker, Matt
     3  Granderson, Curtis
   12  Lagares, Juan
     9  Nieuwenhuis, Kirk
   22  Young, Jr., Eric                             
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